GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.922
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.11.2016

Sale of PSUs

922. SHRI P. K. BIJU:

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to sell of many Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) which are providing employment to many youths in the country;

(b) if so, the details of the Public Sector Undertakings which are proposed to be sold of during 2015-16 and the current financial year; and

(c) the reasons for selling of these PSUs?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): Department of Investment and Public Asset Management (DIPAM), Ministry of Finance has informed that no such decision has been taken. DIPAM has further informed that the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs has given “in principle approval” for considering some Central Public Sector Enterprises for strategic disinvestment.

(b): Does not arise in view of above.

(c): Not applicable.

